



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

S.A No.494 of 2016

1. Smt. Bodhni Bai Wd/o Late Biharilal, Aged About 52 Years Occupation- Agriculture, R/o Village Sarkhi, Tahsil Abhanpur, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh
2. Jodhan S/o Late Satanand Sahu, Aged About 57 Years Occupation- Agriculture, R/o Village- Darra, Tahsil Kurud, District Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh
3. Rupnarayan S/o Jodhan Sahu, Aged About 35 Years R/o Village- Darra, Tahsil Kurud, District Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh
4. Mukesh S/o Jodhan Sahu, Aged About 32 Years Occupation- Agriculture, R/o Village- Darra, Tahsil Kurud, District Dhamtari, Civil & Revenue District Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh(Defendants)

---Appellants**Vs.**

1. Smt. Jodhni Bai Wd/o Late Mahettar Lal Sahu, Aged About 55 Years Occupation- Labour, R/o Village Darra, Tahsil Kurud, District Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh
2. Smt. Muna Bai W/o Bhuwanlal Sahu, Aged About 45 Years Occupation- Labour, R/o Village Nayapara, Tahsil Abhanpur, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh
3. Smt. Kunti Bai W/o Dageshwar, Aged About 39 Years Occupation- Agriculture, R/o Village Kosmarra, Tahsil Bhakhara, District Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh
4. Smt. Kumari Bai W/o Krishna Kumar, Aged About 37 Years Caste- Sahu, Occupation- Agriculture, R/o Village Semra, Tahsil Bhakhara, District Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh(Plaintiffs)
5. State Of Chhattisgarh, Through District Collector Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh

----Respondents

5		
17/3/2017	Shri BP Sharma, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Adil Minhaz, counsel for Respondents No.1 to 4. Shri RK Jaiswal, Panel Lawyer for State/Respondent No.5. Heard on IA No.3/2016 for ad-interim relief. Purely as an interim measure, it is ordered that both the parties shall not alienate the property in question till the next date of hearing.	



2026:CGHC:19125

Post the matter for hearing on admission on
13.4.2017.

Sd/-
(Sanjay Agrawal)
JUDGE