



2026:CGHC:19125

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

S.A No.494 of 2016

Smt. Bodhni Bai **Versus** Smt. Jodhni Bai

29/8/2017	Shri Manish Thakur, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Ravindra Sharma, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Adil Minhaz, counsel for the Respondents. At the request of Shri Thakur, post this matter after four weeks for hearing on admission. Sd/- (SanjayAgrawal) JUDGE

Priya