



2026:CGHC:19125

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 494 of 2016

Smt. Bodhni Bai **Versus** Smt. Jodhni Bai

24/10/2017	Mr. Manish Thakur, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Adil Minhaj, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4. Mr. R. K. Jaiswal, P.L. for the State/respondent No. 5. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for three weeks time to argue the matter on admission. As prayed by him, post this matter after winter vacation for hearing on admission. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge

Yogesh