



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 494 of 2016

Smt. Bodhni Bai & others **versus** Smt. Jodhni Bai and others

Order Sheet

05.11.2024	Mr. Karunendra Narayan Singh, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. B. P. Sharma, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Adil Minhaj, Advocate for the respondents No. 1 to 4. Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.5. At the request of Mr. Singh, 3 days' time is granted to file appropriate application. It is made clear that if appropriate application is not moved within a period of 3 days, the instant appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to this Bench. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	