



2026:CGHC:19125

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 494 of 2016

Smt. Bodhni Bai **versus** Smt. Jodhni Ba
Order Sheet

16/12/2024	Mr. B. P. Sharma, Counsel for the Appellants. Mr. Adil Minhaj, Counsel for the respective respondents. Mr. Ajit Singh, G.A. for the State/respondent No.5. Issue notice to I.A. Nos. 05/2018 & 06/2024, the proposed legal representative of respondent No.1 mentioned in I.A. No. 05/2018, PF be paid within 10 working days through registered as well as ordinary mode. List after service report is received. In view of above I.A. No.4/2018, intimation under Order 22 Rule 10A of the CPC is disposed of. Also heard on I.A. No. 07/2024, application for condonation of delay. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in substitution of legal heirs is hereby condoned. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Vaibhav	