



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 494 of 2016Smt. Bodhni Bai **versus** Smt. Jodhni Bai (Died) Through Lrs**Order on Board**

30/03/2026	Mr. Sameer Oraon, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Adil Minhaj, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 4. Mr. Santosh Soni, Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for respondents No.2 to 4 prays for and is granted one week's time to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of newly added legal representatives of respondent No.1. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge