

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 494 of 2016**

Smt. Bodhni Bai & Ors. **versus** Smt. Jodhni Bai (Died) Through Lrs
& Ors.

Order on Board

17/04/2026	Mr. B.P. Sharma along with Mr. Pushp Kumar Gupta, Counsel for the Appellants. Mr. Adil Minhaj, Counsel for Respondents No. 1 (I) & 2 to 4. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents No. 1(i) and 2 to 4 submits that though, on the last date of hearing, time was sought to file vakalatnama on behalf of the LR's of respondent No. 1, so far as respondent No. 1(ii) is concerned, he has no instructions, though the said respondent has been informed through the local counsel. Further, perusal of the record shows that notice



Jyoti	upon the LR's of respondent No. 1 has already been served, however, none has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1(ii). List the case for hearing on admission in the next week. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
-------	---